ODISHA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION PLOT NO.4, CHUNOKOLI, SAILASHREE VIHAR, BHUBANESWAR – 751021

Case No. 76/2019/1889 Date:16.12.2019

From

Secretary

To

The Authorized Officer, SOUTHCO Utility, Courtpeta, Berhampur.

Sub: Publication of Applications u/S. 64(2) of the Electricity Act, 2003, read with Reg. 53(7) of the OERC (Conduct of Business) Regulations, 2004 for Aggregate Revenue Requirement(ARR) and Wheeling Tariff & Retail Supply Tariff Application for the year 2020-21 filed by SOUTHCO Utility before the Odisha Electricity Regulatory Commission, Bhubaneswar-21.

Sir,

With reference to your application dated **30.11.2019** before the Commission in respect of Aggregate Revenue Requirement(ARR) and determination of Wheeling Tariff & Retail Supply Tariff for the Financial Year 2020-21, which has been registered as **Case No.76/2019**, I am directed to say that the Commission has decided to dispose of the above application through a public hearing.

- In compliance with the provisions of Sec. 64 (2) of the Electricity Act 2003 and Regulation 53(7) of the OERC (Conduct of Business) Regulations, 2004, you are required to publish the matter as attached to this letter in English language in one issue each of a daily English and Odia newspaper and in Odia language in one issue of daily Odia newspaper having wide circulation in your area of supply. The publication shall be made on or before **17.12.2019**. You are also required to put a copy of the said publication in the notice board of your office as well as in offices of all Engineers in charge of Distribution Divisions of your company and in your company's website.
- 3) You are required to arrange for facilitating inspection/perusal and prompt supply of copies of Aggregate Revenue Requirement and determination of Wheeling Tariff & Retail Supply Tariff Application for the year 2020-21 as mentioned in Para (2) of the Public Notice.
- 4) Salient features of the Revenue Requirement and Tariff Applications as mentioned in Para (1) of the Public Notice shall be made available to the interested persons from the offices mentioned at Para (2) of the enclosed notice on payment of the photocopying charges, (Rs 50/-) on or before 16 .01.2020.